

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>28.11.2023</u>		<p>SA No. 95 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ajay Joshi, Advocate, for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Deep Prakash Bhatt, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>The contesting respondent No. 1 has put in appearance through Mr. Deep Prakash Bhatt, Advocate as well as Mr. Amit Kapri, Advocate. They are yet to file objection to the Delay Condonation Application (IA/1/2023).</p> <p>Mr. Deep Prakash Bhatt, Advocate prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file objection to the delay condonation application.</p> <p>As far as respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are concerned, they have already been served with the notices, but none has put in appearance on their behalf, nor any objection to the delay condonation application has been filed by them.</p> <p>Put up this matter immediately after 10 days or as soon as the objection is filed by the respondent No. 1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 28.11.2023</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>